
This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

Alfresco AXEVP
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Alfresco AXEVP

Find Your Alfresco Grill Parts - Select From 126 Models

-------- Manual continues below part list --------

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/alfresco/axevp.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/alfresco/


Available Replacement Parts for Alfresco AXEVP

220-0280 REGULATOR-GAS

290-0042 Gas valve-side burner-with internal orif

290-0070 SIDE BURNER ASSEMBLY-NG.

290-0071 SIDE BURNER ASSEMBLY-LP.

210-0216 SIDE BURNER IGNITER WIRE-FRONT 26 IN L X

220-0290 ORIFICESEAR ZONE-LP.

210-0195 IGNITER (SWITCH/MODULE)

220-0298 MANIFOLD, SIDE BURNER, DUAL VALVE

220-0370 Perimeter Burner Nozzle Orifice, NG.

290-0433 CONTROL KNOB

290-0388 BEZEL RING.

210-0586 IGNITION SWITCH ON/OFF

https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/330405/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/330408/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/330416/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/330417/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/330424/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/330481/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/350538/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1329996/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1329998/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/30333987/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/36271206/287788/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1172952037/287788/


AXEVP
VERSAPOWER™ COOKING SYSTEM
           (SERIAL NO.: UP TO 17-99999)

SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
7039 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE
COMMERCE, CA. 90040

DRAWING NO.:PROJECT TITLE:

DRAWING TITLE:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
INC.   ANY   REPRODUCTION  IN  PART  OR  AS  A WHOLE
WITHOUT   WRITTEN    PERMISSION    FROM    SUPERIOR
EQUIPMENT   SOLUTIONS,   INC.  IS  PROHIBITED.

500-0175A

SHEET 1 OF 1

AXEVP

AXEVP - VERSAPOWER™ COOKER

LA
ST

 S
AV

ED
 B

Y:
  »

» 
Ad

ria
n 

««
 T

ue
sd

ay
, J

an
ua

ry
 2

9,
 2

01
9 

3:
20

:1
8 

PM

DRAWN BY: JORGE PELAYO
CREATED: Monday, August 08, 2016



18

17
8
4

2

9
10

12
2

11
2

1

9
10

317

7
3

16

5
106

8

5
3

12

13
15

19

BILL OF MATERIAL
NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 100-1475 AGVPC BACK BODY BRACKET 1
2 100-1478 AGVPC TOP DECK BURNER CAP 1
3 100-2626 AXEVP GREASE TRAY 1
4 200-0087 1/4"  LOCK WASHER 3
5 200-0087 WASHER - 1/4" SPRING LOCK- REGULAR - SS 3
6 200-0089 BOLT - HEX HEAD 1/4-20 x 1/2" L 4
7 200-0092 1/4 X 1/8 X 5/8  FLAT WASHER  - SPACER 3
8 200-0098 SCREW 6-32 X ½" - FLAT HEAD 82° - PHILIPS 4
9 200-0111 SCREW 8-18 X ½ - SELF TAP - 410 SS 10

10 200-0194 POP RIVET Ø.125 X .063- .125 RANGE 4
11 200-0219 HEX HD MACHINE SCREW 1/4-20 UNC X 5/8 LONG SS 2
12 210-0258 CABLE TIE - T&B L-5-50PM-9 2
13 510-0937 AXEVP - FRONT ASSEMBLY 1
14 510-0378 BODY ASSEMBLY 1
15 510-1069 AXEVP - IGNITER ASSEMBLY 1
16 510-1068 AXEVP - MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 1
17 510-0385 AGVPC - GRATE ASSEMBLY - POT / WOK USE 1
18 510-0387 AGVPC - COVER 1

SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
7039 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE
COMMERCE, CA. 90040

DRAWING NO.:PROJECT TITLE:

DRAWING TITLE:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
INC.   ANY   REPRODUCTION  IN  PART  OR  AS  A WHOLE
WITHOUT   WRITTEN    PERMISSION    FROM    SUPERIOR
EQUIPMENT   SOLUTIONS,   INC.  IS  PROHIBITED.

500-0175B

SHEET 1 OF 1

AXEVP

AXEVP - VERSA-POWER™ COOKER

LA
ST

 S
AV

ED
 B

Y:
  »

» 
Jo

rg
e 

««
 W

ed
ne

sd
ay

, A
ug

us
t 1

0,
 2

01
6 

10
:3

1:
26

 A
M

DRAWN BY: JORGE PELAYO
CREATED: Tuesday, August 09, 2016



1

2
4

3

4

6

5
4

BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 100-2627 AGVPC FRONT PANEL 1

2 200-0086 1/4-20 X 3/8 - TRUSS HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW 4

3 510-0938 AGVPC - FRONT ASSEMBLY- WELDED PARTS 1

4 290-0377 ALFRESCO RANGE LOGO 1

5 200-0348 SCREW 6-32 x ⅜ - THREAD CUTTER - FLAT HEAD PHILIPS 4

6 290-0388 ALFRESCO RANGE KNOB - BEZEL RING 2

SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
7039 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE
COMMERCE, CA. 90040

DRAWING NO.:PROJECT TITLE:

DRAWING TITLE:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
INC.   ANY   REPRODUCTION  IN  PART  OR  AS  A WHOLE
WITHOUT   WRITTEN    PERMISSION    FROM    SUPERIOR
EQUIPMENT   SOLUTIONS,   INC.  IS  PROHIBITED.

510-0937

SHEET 1 OF 1

AXEVP

AXEVP - FRONT ASSEMBLY

LA
ST

 S
AV

ED
 B

Y:
  »

» 
Jo

rg
e 

««
 T

ue
sd

ay
, A

ug
us

t 0
9,

 2
01

6 
2:

30
:0

9 
PM

DRAWN BY: jorge pelayo
CREATED: Tuesday, August 09, 2016



9 2
2

4
2

3

1
2

7

10

6

NOTE: ITEM 12 (ASSEMBLY 510-0398) IS SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATION AND GENERAL ASSEMBLY PURPOSES ONLY.
THIS ASSEMBLY IS ACTUALLY PART OF THE MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY 510-0378 SHOWN ON DRAWING 500-0175B

8
• ELECTRODE SHOWN IS FOR RING
  BURNER ASSEMBLY ONLY.

• CENTER BURNER ELECTRODE IS
  BUILT-IN WITH BURNER
  (SEE DRAWING 510-0382 AND / OR SIDE-
   BURNER DRAWING)

5

BILL OF MATERIAL
NO. PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 200-0079 8-32 X 3/4 - PAN HEAD - PHILIPS SCREW 2
2 200-0080 8-32 - DOUBLE CHAMFER - HEX NUT 2
3 200-0081 BUSHING HEYCO OCB-1000 - PART # 2878 1
4 200-0200 WASHER - # 8 - LOCK SPRING - SS 2
5 210-0195 IGNITER MODULE - 2 POINTS (WITH CAP) 1
6 210-0216 AGVPC IGNITION WIRE (TO THE CENTER BURNER) 1
7 210-0216 AGVPC IGNITION WIRE (TO THE RING BURNER) 1
8 210-0498 ELECTRODE "L"  SHAPED -  AGVPC RING BURNER 1
9 510-0398 AGVPC - IGNITER ASSEMBLY ► WELDED PARTS 1

10 210-0586 SWITCH - IGNITION - MOMENTARY [ON]/OFF 1

SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
7039 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE
COMMERCE, CA. 90040

DRAWING NO.:PROJECT TITLE:

DRAWING TITLE:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
INC.   ANY   REPRODUCTION  IN  PART  OR  AS  A WHOLE
WITHOUT   WRITTEN    PERMISSION    FROM    SUPERIOR
EQUIPMENT   SOLUTIONS,   INC.  IS  PROHIBITED.

510-1069

SHEET 1 OF 1

AXEVP

AXEVP - IGNITER ASSEMBLY

LA
ST

 S
AV

ED
 B

Y:
  »

» 
Jo

rg
e 

««
 W

ed
ne

sd
ay

, A
ug

us
t 1

0,
 2

01
6 

10
:1

9:
49

 A
M

DRAWN BY: JORGE PELAYO
CREATED: Wednesday, August 10, 2016



8
2

7

7

6

4
3
2

2

1
1

5
11

10

9

NOTE: THE   FOLLOWING   ITEMS   WILL
CHANGE  PART  NUMBERS DEPENDING
UPON THE GAS SUPPLY, NATURAL GAS
(NG) OR LIQUID PROPANE (LP)

BILL OF MATERIAL
NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

1 100-0941 AGVPC - BURNER GAS LINE - 3/8" X 24" -SS 2
2 100-1067 ALX2- SMOKER & SZ™ ORIFICE BRACKET 1
3 200-0274 ELBOW 90°- CAST IRON - 1/2" FPT x 1/2" MPT 2
4 220-0280 REGULATOR GAS - MAXITROL RV48CL440002 1
5 220-0293 ELBOW 3/8-27 UNS x 3/8" COMP 1
6 220-0298 MANIFOLD - SIDE BURNER - DUAL  VALVE 1
7 290-0042 GAS VALVE - SIDE BURNER - WITH INTERNAL ORIFICE 2
8 290-0433 ALFRESCO - KNOB - BBQ VALVE  2
9 510-0383 AGVPC - RING BURNER ASSEMBLY 1

10 SEE NOTE AGVPC - CENTER BURNER ASSEMBLY 1

11 SEE NOTE AGVPC PERIMETER BURNER NOZZLE ORIFICE 1

SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
7039 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE
COMMERCE, CA. 90040

DRAWING NO.:PROJECT TITLE:

DRAWING TITLE:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
INC.   ANY   REPRODUCTION  IN  PART  OR  AS  A WHOLE
WITHOUT   WRITTEN    PERMISSION    FROM    SUPERIOR
EQUIPMENT   SOLUTIONS,   INC.  IS  PROHIBITED.

510-1068

SHEET 1 OF 1

AXEVP

AXEVP - MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY

LA
ST

 S
AV

ED
 B

Y:
  »

» 
Jo

rg
e 

««
 W

ed
ne

sd
ay

, A
ug

us
t 1

0,
 2

01
6 

8:
45

:2
0 

AM

DRAWN BY: jorge pelayo
CREATED: Wednesday, August 10, 2016



1

2

4
4

3
4

NOTE: AGVPC UNITS BUILT AFTER 07/2009 HAVE BODIES BUILT WITH TWO ASSEMBLIES,  TOP (510-0448), ITEM 1 AND
            BOTTOM (510-0449), ITEM 2, MAKING THE TOP OR BOTTOM ASSEMBLIES REPLACEABLE BY THEMSELVES.

            FOR REPLACEMENT, VERIFY IF THE AGVPC UNIT'S BODY HAS SIDE MOUNTED BOLTS (ITEM 4) TO ORDER TOP
            OR BOTTOM ASSEMBLIES AS NEEDED.
            IF THE UNIT DOES NOT HAVE SIDE BOLTS, THEN THE ENTIRE ASSEMBLY 510-0378 MUST BE ORDERED FOR
            PROPER REPLACEMENT.

BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Defa
ult/Q
TY.

1 510-0448 AGVPC - TOP BODY SUBASSEMBLY 1
2 510-0449 AGVPC - BOTTOM BODY SUBASSEMBLY 1
3 200-0087 WASHER - 1/4" SPRING LOCK- REGULAR - SS 4
4 200-0089 BOLT - HEX HEAD 1/4-20 x 1/2" L 4

SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
7039 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE
COMMERCE, CA. 90040

DRAWING NO.:PROJECT TITLE:

DRAWING TITLE:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
INC.   ANY   REPRODUCTION  IN  PART  OR  AS  A WHOLE
WITHOUT   WRITTEN    PERMISSION    FROM    SUPERIOR
EQUIPMENT   SOLUTIONS,   INC.  IS  PROHIBITED.

510-0378 MANUAL

SHEET 1 OF 1

AXEVP  / AGVPC

BODY ASSEMBLY

LA
ST

 S
AV

ED
 B

Y:
  »

» 
Jo

rg
e 

««
 W

ed
ne

sd
ay

, A
ug

us
t 1

0,
 2

01
6 

9:
06

:1
0 

AM

DRAWN BY: ADRIAN CRISCI
CREATED: 7/28/2009 2:46:31 PM



AGSB-2 / AXEVP

7039 EAST SLAUSON AVENUE

WITHOUT   WRITTEN    PERMISSION    FROM    SUPERIOR

DRAWN BY: SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS

COMMERCE, CA. 90040 SIDE BURNER ASSEMBLY >>> SEE NOTE

DRAWING NO.:

L
A
S
T
 S
A
V
E
D
 B
Y
: 
 »
»
 a
d
ri
a
n
 «
«
 T
u
e
s
d
a
y
, 
J
u
ly
 2
9
, 
2
0
0
8
 9
:1
2
:4
6
 A
M

SHEET 1 OF 1

SIDE BURNER

PROJECT TITLE:

ADRIAN CRISCI
DRAWING TITLE:EQUIPMENT   SOLUTIONS,   INC.  IS  PROHIBITED.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING IS THE
SOLE PROPERTY OF SUPERIOR EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS
INC.   ANY   REPRODUCTION  IN  PART  OR  AS  A WHOLE

CREATED: 3/29/2005 5:09:13 PM

LP  # 220-0369

(REPLACEMENT PART# 290-0222)

(KIT PART)

ELECTRODE
REPLACEMENT PARTS:
ORIFICE

(KIT PARTS)

ELBOW 90° FITTING

INNER CAP

SPRING

ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY

(REPLACEMENT PART # 290-0072)
EXTERIOR CAP

3/8"Ø COMP. X 1/8"ØMPT

CLIP

NG # 220-0368

VENTURI FUNNEL AND

ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY

REPLACEMENT PART #:
           290-0074
(INCLUDES ELECTRODE,
SPRING AND CLIP)

NOTE:

SIDE BURNER ASSEMBLIES ARE USED IN AGBQ AND ALX2 BARBEQUES, AGVPC UNIT (VERSAPOWER™) COOKING

SYSTEMS  AS WELL AS INDIVIDUAL UNITS (AGSB-2) BUT CAN ALSO BE ORDERED AS A WHOLE UNIT (KIT) FOR

NATURAL GAS (NG) OR LIQUID PROPANE (LP).

                                                                       COMPLETE KITS NUMBERS:

                                                                       NATURAL GAS (NG)      = 290-0070

                                                                       LIQUID PROPANE (LP)  = 290-0071

CAPS, ORIFICES AND  ELECTRODES  CAN  BE  INDIVIDUALY  REPLACED  IF REQUIRED - SEE NUMBERS BELOW. 


